Department of Finance 700 President Ronald Reagan Way, STE 201 Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County Recipient of Metro Grant Funding Non-Profit Grants Manual Receipt Acknowledgement

Recipient Name:

As a condition of receipt of this funding, the recipient acknowledges the following:

- Receipt of the Non-Profit Grants Manual, updated February 2, 2023, issued by the Division of Grants and Accountability. Electronic version can be located at the following: Non-Profit Grant Resources
- The recipient has read, understands and hereby affirms that the agency will adhere to the requirements and expectations outlined within the Non-Profit Grants Manual.
- The recipient understands that if the organization has any questions regarding the Non-Profit Grants Manual or its content, they will consult with the Metro department that awarded their grant.

*Note to Organizations: Please read the Non-Profits Grants Manual carefully to ensure that you understand the requirements and expectations before signing this document.

Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Name:	
Title:	
Agency Name:	_
Date:	